# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANG-SUN PARK	12/09/2013
SE-YOUNG KIM	12/12/2013
JONG-SUNG PARK	12/19/2013
JI-SEONG KIM	12/19/2013
SANG-GYU JANG	12/12/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY			
Street Address:	231, YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU			
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	137-938			

Name:	HANWHA L&C CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ANWHA BUILDING			
Internal Address:	36, CHEONGGYECHEON-RO, JUNG-GU			
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			

Name:	HYUNDAI MOBIS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	679-4 SEOUL INTERNATIONAL TOWER		
Internal Address:	YEOKSAM 1-DONG, GANGNAM-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14144912

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031863 FRAME: 0459

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (888)325-9132 Phone: (617) 517-5557

Email: PCorless@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 94311(308390)

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 PETER F. CORLESS

 Signature:
 /Peter F. Corless/

 Date:
 12/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=94311\_Assignment#page1.tif source=94311\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031863 FRAME: 0460

### ASSIGNMENT

TiHe	rs#	invention
1 6635	***	REPORT CARRIE

THERMOSETTING RESIN COMPOSITION FOR STEEL INSERTS AND
METHOD FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

The undersigned ("Assignor") is an inventor, an applicant, and/or an owner of:

[X]	The	application	attached	hereto.
-----	-----	-------------	----------	---------

j	United	States	Application	No.	 led	on

[ ] Application No(s) and/or Patent No(s) listed in the attached.

The following party ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

Name of Assignee	Address		
Hyundsi Molor Company	231 Yangjas-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Koraa		
Hanwha L&C Corporation	Hanwna Bullding, 86, Cheonggyecheon-ro, Jung-gu. Seoul, Korea		
Hyundai Mobis Co., Ltd.	679-4 Seoul International Tower, Yeoksem 1-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea		

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assigned, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and enlirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assigner will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assigned, its successors logal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of succession and delivery of these presents except for any rights, titles end/or interests that have arisen to Assigned under the or that have strend to Assigned to Assigned. Assigned is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the sold inventions and explication for Latters Patent above-mentioned, and that have are unencumbared and that Assigned has good and full right and lawful authority to self and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Palent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the Linked States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigne.

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

#### **EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP**

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874.

**RECORDED: 12/31/2013** 

Assignor(s) advirowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

Name of Assignar(s)	Signature	Oste
Sang-Sun Park	S.S. Park	Dec. 9, 2013
Se-Young Kim	Nuc	Dec. 12. 2013
Jong-Sung Park	Swill	Dec. 19, 2013
JI-Seong Kim	2450	Dec. 19,2013
Sang-Gyu Jang	mat of	Pec. 12.2013

REEL: 031863 FRAME: 0462